63
SPIROCOMBI®
DEAERATORS AND DIRT SEPARATORS
Energy saving
Unique, high-powered
magnet
Highly efficient
air and dirt removal

flow
rate
[m3/h]
 Nom.
flow
rate
[l/s]
Dp at
nom.
flow
[kPa]
Volume
[ltr]
Weight
[kg]
BC050LM 50 60,3 712 361 351 159 260 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >75 330 > 50 12,50 3,47 3,0 7,0 12,0
BC050FM 50 60,3 712 361 351 159 350 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >75 330 > 50 12,50 3,47 3,0 7,0 16,0
BC065LM 65 76,1 712 361 351 159 260 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >75 330 > 50 20,00 5,56 2,9 7,0 12,0
BC065FM 65 76,1 712 361 351 159 350 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >75 330 > 50 20,00 5,56 2,9 7,0 18,0
BC080LM 80 88,9 858 434 424 219 370 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 370 > 50 27,00 7,50 3,1 25,0 24,0
BC080FM 80 88,9 858 434 424 219 470 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 370 > 50 27,00 7,50 3,1 25,0 31,0
BC100LM 100 114,3 858 434 424 219 370 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 370 > 50 47,00 13,06 3,7 25,0 24,0
BC100FM 100 114,3 858 434 424 219 475 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 370 > 50 47,00 13,06 3,7 25,0 32,0
BC125LM 125 139,7 1.149 559 590 324 525 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 540 > 50 72,00 20,00 4,2 75,0 59,0
BC125FM 125 139,7 1.149 559 590 324 635 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 540 > 50 72,00 20,00 4,2 75,0 71,0
BC150LM 150 168,3 1.149 559 590 324 525 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 540 > 50 108,00 30,00 4,9 75,0 59,0
BC150FM 150 168,3 1.149 559 590 324 635 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 540 > 50 108,00 30,00 4,9 75,0 74,0
BC200FM 200 219,1 1.479 706 773 406 775 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 700 > 50 180,00 50,00 5,8 150,0 133,0
BC250FM 250 273,0 1.801 905 896 508 890 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 750 > 50 288,00 80,00 7,0 300,0 197,0
BC300FM 300 323,9 2.119 1.061 1.058 610 1.005 G3/4 (M) Rp1 (F) R1/2 (M) >100 900 > 50 405,00 112,50 7,8 500,0 319,0
Suitable for cooling systems

flow
rate
[m3/h]
 Nom.
flow
rate
[l/s]
Dp at
nom.
flow
[kPa]
Volume
[ltr]
Weight
[kg]
BC050L 50 60,3 630 365 265 159 260 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 12,50 3,47 3,0 7,0 12,0
BC050F 50 60,3 630 365 265 159 350 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 12,50 3,47 3,0 7,0 17,0
BC065L 65 76,1 630 365 265 159 260 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 20,00 5,56 2,7 7,0 12,0
BC065F 65 76,1 630 365 265 159 350 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 20,00 5,56 2,7 7,0 18,0
BC080L 80 88,9 785 440 345 219 370 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 27,00 7,50 2,9 25,0 24,0
BC080F 80 88,9 785 440 345 219 470 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 27,00 7,50 2,9 25,0 31,0
BC100L 100 114,3 785 440 345 219 370 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 47,00 13,06 3,7 25,0 24,0
BC100F 100 114,3 785 440 345 219 475 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 47,00 13,06 3,7 25,0 33,0
BC125L 125 139,7 1.035 560 475 324 525 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 72,00 20,00 4,2 75,0 58,0
BC125F 125 139,7 1.035 560 475 324 635 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 72,00 20,00 4,2 75,0 70,0
BC150L 150 168,3 1.035 560 475 324 525 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 108,00 30,00 4,9 75,0 58,0
BC150F 150 168,3 1.035 560 475 324 635 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 108,00 30,00 4,9 75,0 73,0
BC200F 200 219,1 1.315 700 615 406 775 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 180,00 50,00 5,8 150,0 135,0
BC250F 250 273,0 1.730 900 830 508 890 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 288,00 80,00 6,9 300,0 252,0
BC300F 300 323,9 2.025 1,055 970 610 1.005 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 405,00 112,50 7,7 500,0 325,0
Products in the range are

flow
rate
[m3/h]
 Nom.
flow
rate
[l/s]
Dp at
nom.
flow
[kPa]
Volume
[ltr]
Weight
[kg]
BD050L 50 60,3 630 365 265 159 260 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 510 > 50 12,50 3,47 3,0 7,0 30,0
BD050F 50 60,3 630 365 265 159 350 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 510 > 50 12,50 3,47 3,0 7,0 35,0
BD065L 65 76,1 630 365 265 159 260 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 510 > 50 20,00 5,56 2,7 7,0 30,0
BD065F 65 76,1 630 365 265 159 350 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 510 > 50 20,00 5,56 2,7 7,0 36,0
BD080L 80 88,9 785 440 345 219 370 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 660 > 50 27,00 7,50 2,9 25,0 50,0
BD080F 80 88,9 785 440 345 219 470 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 660 > 50 27,00 7,50 2,9 25,0 58,0
BD100L 100 114,3 785 440 345 219 370 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 660 > 50 47,00 13,06 3,7 25,0 50,0
BD100F 100 114,3 785 440 345 219 475 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 660 > 50 47,00 13,06 3,7 25,0 60,0
BD125L 125 139,7 1.035 560 475 324 525 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 920 > 50 72,00 20,00 4,2 75,0 110,0
BD125F 125 139,7 1.035 560 475 324 635 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 920 > 50 72,00 20,00 4,2 75,0 123,0
BD150L 150 168,3 1.035 560 475 324 525 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 920 > 50 108,00 30,00 4,9 75,0 110,0
BD150F 150 168,3 1.035 560 475 324 635 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 920 > 50 108,00 30,00 4,9 75,0 126,0
BD200F 200 219,1 1.315 700 615 406 775 580 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.200 > 50 180,00 50,00 5,8 150,0 225,0
BD250F 250 273,0 1.730 900 830 508 890 715 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 1.600 > 50 288,00 80,00 6,9 300,0 364,0
BD300F 300 323,9 2.025 1.055 970 610 1.005 840 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 1.900 > 50 405,00 112,50 7,7 500,0 563,0
Suitable for cooling systems

flow
rate
[m3/h]
 Nom.
flow
rate
[l/s]
Dp at
nom.
flow
[kPa]
Volume
[ltr]
Weight
[kg]
HC050L 50 60,3 910 505 405 159 260 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 25,00 6,94 11,7 10,0 18,0
HC050F 50 60,3 910 505 405 159 350 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 25,00 6,94 11,7 10,0 23,0
HC065L 65 76,1 910 505 405 159 260 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 40,00 11,11 11,9 10,0 18,0
HC065F 65 76,1 910 505 405 159 350 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 40,00 11,11 11,9 10,0 24,0
HC080L 80 88,9 1.145 620 525 219 370 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 54,00 15,00 12,4 37,0 36,0
HC080F 80 88,9 1.145 620 525 219 470 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 54,00 15,00 12,4 37,0 43,0
HC100L 100 114,3 1.145 620 525 219 370 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 94,00 26,11 14,7 37,0 36,0
HC100F 100 114,3 1.145 620 525 219 475 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 94,00 26,11 14,7 37,0 45,0
HC125L 125 139,7 1.570 825 745 324 525 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 144,00 40,00 16,9 115,0 90,0
HC125F 125 139,7 1.570 825 745 324 635 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 144,00 40,00 16,9 115,0 102,0
HC150L 150 168,3 1.570 825 745 324 525 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 215,00 59,72 19,2 115,0 90,0
HC150F 150 168,3 1.570 825 745 324 635 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 215,00 59,72 19,2 115,0 105,0
HC200F 200 219,1 1.995 1.040 955 406 775 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 360,00 100,00 23,4 230,0 195,0
HC250F 250 273,0 2.680 1.385 1.295 508 890 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 575,00 159,72 27,5 500,0 343,0
HC300F 300 323,9 3.190 1.640 1.550 610 1.005 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 200 > 50 810,00 225,00 31,2 830,0 484,0
Products in the range are

flow
rate
[m3/h]
 Nom.
flow
rate
[l/s]
Dp at
nom.
flow
[kPa]
Volume
[ltr]
Weight
[kg]
HD050L 50 60,3 910 505 405 159 260 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 790 > 50 25,00 6,94 11,7 10,0 38
HD050F 50 60,3 910 505 405 159 350 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 790 > 50 25,00 6,94 11,7 10,0 43
HD065L 65 76,1 910 505 405 159 260 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 790 > 50 40,00 11,11 11,9 10,0 38
HD065F 65 76,1 910 505 405 159 350 285 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 790 > 50 40,00 11,11 11,9 10,0 44
HD080L 80 88,9 1.145 620 525 219 370 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.020 > 50 54,00 15,00 12,4 37,0 60
HD080F 80 88,9 1.145 620 525 219 470 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.020 > 50 54,00 15,00 12,4 37,0 68
HD100L 100 114,3 1.145 620 525 219 370 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.020 > 50 94,00 26,11 14,7 37,0 60
HD100F 100 114,3 1.145 620 525 219 475 340 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.020 > 50 94,00 26,11 14,7 37,0 70
HD125L 125 139,7 1.570 825 745 324 525 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.450 > 50 144,00 40,00 16,9 115,0 140
HD125F 125 139,7 1.570 825 745 324 635 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.450 > 50 144,00 40,00 16,9 115,0 153
HD150L 150 168,3 1.570 825 745 324 525 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.450 > 50 215,00 59,72 19,2 115,0 140
HD150F 150 168,3 1.570 825 745 324 635 460 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.450 > 50 215,00 59,72 19,2 115,0 156
HD200F 200 219,1 1.995 1.040 955 406 775 580 G¾ (M) Rp1 (F) R½ (M) > 1.880 > 50 360,00 100,00 23,4 230,0 295
HD250F 250 273,0 2.680 1.385 1.295 508 890 715 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 2.560 > 50 575,00 159,72 27,5 500,0 573
HD300F 300 323,9 3.190 1.640 1.550 610 1.005 840 G¾ (M) Rp2 (F) R½ (M) > 3.070 > 50 810,00 225,00 31,2 830,0 1.018
Suitable for cooling systems